
2021 Mbsp. 2021 Membership
Needed 1/21/2021 Needed for 12/28/2020 Percent of 

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 34 20 -22 42 123.53%
2 MISSISSIPPI 754 452 -186 638 84.62%
3 PHILIPPINES 60 36 -14 50 83.33%
4 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 420 -142 563 80.31%
5 MONTANA 1,157 694 -221 915 79.08%
6 RHODE ISLAND 302 181 -56 237 78.48%
7 WISCONSIN 3,745 2,247 -486 2,733 72.98%
8 PUERTO RICO 53 31 -6 38 71.70%
9 ALABAMA 2,063 1,237 -163 1,401 67.91%
10 IDAHO 580 348 -43 391 67.41%
11 LOUISIANA 1,958 1,174 -143 1,318 67.31%
12 IOWA 4,376 2,625 -282 2,908 66.45%
13 FLORIDA 19,650 11,790 -1,228 13,018 66.25%
14 FRANCE 252 151 -15 166 65.87%
15 GEORGIA 4,707 2,824 -227 3,051 64.82%
16 DELAWARE 2,322 1,393 -92 1,485 63.95%
17 NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 1,400 -86 1,486 63.67%
18 OKLAHOMA 1,321 792 -39 832 62.98%
19 KANSAS 6,691 4,014 -176 4,191 62.64%
20 TENNESSEE 1,644 986 -20 1,006 61.19%
21 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 784 -11 795 60.83%
22 MARYLAND 16,497 9,898 86 9,812 59.48%
23 NEBRASKA 6,863 4,117 37 4,081 59.46%
24 ILLINOIS 14,547 8,728 130 8,598 59.10%
25 CONNECTICUT 1,813 1,087 38 1,050 57.92%
26 NORTH DAKOTA 871 522 28 495 56.83%
27 MINNESOTA 11,749 7,049 414 6,635 56.47%
28 OHIO 31,134 18,680 1,649 17,031 54.70%
29 WYOMING 1,246 747 67 681 54.65%
30 UTAH 589 353 37 316 53.65%
31 ALASKA 1,431 858 117 742 51.85%
32 INDIANA 39,365 23,619 3,340 20,279 51.52%
33 CALIFORNIA 11,464 6,878 989 5,889 51.37%
34 ARKANSAS 585 351 62 289 49.40%
35 MEXICO 41 24 5 20 48.78%
36 ARIZONA 7,491 4,494 846 3,649 48.71%
37 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 3,355 660 2,696 48.20%
38 NEW YORK 30,558 18,334 3,610 14,725 48.19%
39 OREGON 1,609 965 196 769 47.79%
40 NEW JERSEY 9,973 5,983 1,285 4,699 47.12%
41 VERMONT 3,951 2,370 528 1,843 46.65%
42 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 3,795 990 2,806 44.36%
43 MICHIGAN 24,084 14,450 3,854 10,596 44.00%
44 VIRGINIA 4,468 2,680 725 1,956 43.78%
45 MISSOURI 3,706 2,223 622 1,602 43.23%
46 MAINE 2,663 1,597 454 1,144 42.96%
47 TEXAS 6,448 3,868 1,215 2,654 41.16%
48 NEVADA 461 276 89 188 40.78%
49 COLORADO 3,311 1,986 646 1,341 40.50%
50 PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 37,954 12,511 25,444 40.22%
51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 1,561 539 1,022 39.28%
52 WASHINGTON 2,686 1,611 618 994 37.01%
53 KENTUCKY 3,252 1,951 1,038 913 28.08%
54 DIST OF COL 177 106 62 44 24.86%
55 NEW MEXICO 1,727 1,036 742 294 17.02%

378,550 227,105 34,569 192,561 50.87%

2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  December 28, 2020

Grand Totals:  

* All-Time High



Detachment Goal Total Percent Detachment Goal Total Percent

HAWAII 34 42 123.53% SOUTH DAKOTA 701 563 80.31%
PHILIPPINES 60 50 83.33% MONTANA 1,157 915 79.08%
IDAHO 580 391 67.41% OKLAHOMA 1,321 832 62.98%
UTAH 589 316 53.65% KANSAS 6,691 4,191 62.64%
ALASKA 1,431 742 51.85% NEBRASKA 6,863 4,081 59.46%
CALIFORNIA 11,464 5,889 51.37% NORTH DAKOTA 871 495 56.83%
ARIZONA 7,491 3,649 48.71% WYOMING 1,246 681 54.65%
OREGON 1,609 769 47.79% MEXICO 41 20 48.78%
NEVADA 461 188 40.78% TEXAS 6,448 2,654 41.16%
WASHINGTON 2,686 994 37.01% COLORADO 3,311 1,341 40.50%

Totals:    26,405 13,030 49.35% NEW MEXICO 1,727 294 17.02%
Totals:    30,377 16,067 52.89%

Detachment Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 3,745 2,733 72.98% Detachment Goal Total Percent

IOWA 4,376 2,908 66.45% RHODE ISLAND 302 237 78.48%
ILLINOIS 14,547 8,598 59.10% FRANCE 252 166 65.87%
MINNESOTA 11,749 6,635 56.47% DELAWARE 2,322 1,485 63.95%
OHIO 31,134 17,031 54.70% MARYLAND 16,497 9,812 59.48%
INDIANA 39,365 20,279 51.52% CONNECTICUT 1,813 1,050 57.92%
MICHIGAN 24,084 10,596 44.00% MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 2,696 48.20%
MISSOURI 3,706 1,602 43.23% NEW YORK 30,558 14,725 48.19%

Totals:    132,706 70,382 53.04% NEW JERSEY 9,973 4,699 47.12%

VERMONT 3,951 1,843 46.65%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 2,806 44.36%
MAINE 2,663 1,144 42.96%

Detachment Goal Total Percent PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 25,444 40.22%

MISSISSIPPI 754 638 84.62% WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 1,022 39.28%
PUERTO RICO 53 38 71.70% DIST OF COL 177 44 24.86%
ALABAMA 2,063 1,401 67.91% Totals:    146,287 67,173 45.92%

LOUISIANA 1,958 1,318 67.31%
FLORIDA 19,650 13,018 66.25%
GEORGIA 4,707 3,051 64.82% Goal Actual Percent
NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 1,486 63.67% 2021 Membership as of: 378,550 192,561 50.87%
TENNESSEE 1,644 1,006 61.19% 12/28/2020
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 795 60.83%
ARKANSAS 585 289 49.40% 2020 Membership as of: 197,551

VIRGINIA 4,468 1,956 43.78% 12/28/2019
KENTUCKY 3,252 913 28.08% Difference:  -4,990

Totals:    42,775 25,909 60.57%

Southern Region - Blair Miles (AL)

2020 - 2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Ned C. Fox (CA) Midwest Region - Christopher L. Cook (OK)

Eastern Region - Gary P. Nelson (NJ)
Central Region - Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


